## 503299136 05/08/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3345754 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER AYLEN	09/09/2013
STEVE GURNEY	09/09/2013
JEN BYLYCIA	09/17/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABSORBENT PRODUCTS LTD.
Street Address:	724 SARCEE STREET EAST
City:	KAMLOOPS, BRITISH COLUMBIA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V2H 1E7

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14440829

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-228-8600

**Email:** mcfadden@oshaliang.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT P. LORD

**Address Line 1:** 909 FANNIN STREET, SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17719/047001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT P. LORD

SIGNATURE: /Robert P. Lord/

DATE SIGNED: 05/06/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=047\_Assignment#page1.tif source=047\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503299136 REEL: 035598 FRAME: 0194

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

We, Peter Aylen; Steve Gurney and Jen Bylycia whose full post office addresses are

724 Sarcee Street East, Kamloops, B.C. V2H 1E7, Canada; 724 Sarcee Street East,

Kamloops, B.C. V2H 1E7, Canada and 724 Sarcee Street East, Kamloops, B.C. V2H 1E7,

Canada, respectively, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Absorbent

Products Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "said Assignee"), its successors and assigns, whose full

post office address is 724 Sarcee Street East, Kamloops, B.C. V2H 1E7, all our right, title and

interest in Canada, the United States of America and worldwide, in and to our invention relating

to "Ammonia Reducing Agent for Large Animal Beddings and Litter" as fully described

and claimed in our United States Patent Application No. 61/722,469 filed November 5, 2012, for

such invention, including any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the right, where such

right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patents, Inventor's

Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in Canada and all foreign countries, and the entire

interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be

granted on any such application, including any and all divisionals and continuations of said

application, in Canada, and countries foreign to Canada, including any reissues and extensions

thereof.

And for the above-named consideration, we hereby agree that we will, without additional

compensation but without cost to us, promptly communicate to said Absorbent Products Ltd.,

its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested,

LEGAL\_1;25163010.1

PATENT REEL: 035598 FRAME: 0195 and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid our said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent, utility model and design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in Canada, the United States of America and in all other countries.

SIGNED at Kambayse,	this 9 day of Lept, 201	3
metro	OBall	
Signature of Witness	Peter Aylen	
signed at Kamloops,	this a day of Sept, 2013	3
interna	Stove Levney	
Signature of Witness	Steve Gurney	
SIGNED at ,	this day of Sept, 201	<u>}</u>
2 mollanta	Byrger	
Signature of Witness	Jen Bylycia	

LEGAL\_1:25163010.1